GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 763
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08" FEBRUARY,2022

PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS UNDER PM SWASTHYA SURAKSHA YOJANA

763. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) the details of procurement of equipments proposed for Sri Venkateswara Institute of
Medical Sciences (SVIMS), Tirupati, under PM Swasthya Suraksha Yojana in Andhra
Pradesh;

(b) whether it is a fact that Government proposed to set up Super Speciality Blocks in
Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada and also in Government Medical College,
Anantapur;and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the status of setting up of the Super Speciality Blocks?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a): Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences (SVIMS), Tirupati was approved for
upgradation through procurement of medical equipment, under Phase-lI of Pradhan
Mantri Swasthaya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) at a total cost of Rs. 120 Crore (Central
Share — Rs. 60 crore and Institute Share — Rs. 60 crore). The Central share to the tune of
Rs. 58.31 crore has been released for this project.

(b) & (c): Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada and Government Medical College,
Anantapur were taken up for upgradation, through construction of Super Speciality
Blocks, under phase-11l1 of PMSSY at an approved cost of Rs. 150 Crore each (Central
share — Rs. 120 Crore & State share — Rs. 30 Crore). The civil work of both the Super
Specialty Blocks has been completed.
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